TIME : 14:44:54 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 30/03/20 TO 05/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/103	Helen and Dean Connaughton	Ρ	02/04/2020	development consisting of construction of Dwelling House, Garage, Proprietary effluent treatment unit and soil polishing filter on site, together with all ancillary site works and services Farranyharpy Skreen Co. Sligo			
20/104	Claire Rooney	R	02/04/2020	development consisting of permission to retain first floor accommodation to existing dwelling house on site together with all ancillary site works and services (Previous Planning reference 06/487, 13/20 and 17/97) Carrownloughan Coolaney Co. Sligo			

TIME : 14:44:54 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 30/03/20 TO 05/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
20/105	Hazelwood Demesne Ltd	Ρ	03/04/2020	development consisting of the construction of a new flat roof, 2-storey, 4-bedroom, 430.55sqm house with open first floor balcony/deck to the south together with associated works, all located to the		Y	
				west of the existing main house on the footprint of an existing derelict house at Hazelwood, Calry, Co. Sligo. The house will be connected to previously approved effluent treatment plant reg. ref 18/412. A Natura Impact Statement accompanies this application. Hazelwood Calry Co. Sligo			

Total: 3

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 30/03/2020 TO 05/04/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions

or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 20/31	APPLICANTS NAME Michael Murphy	Ρ	RECEI VED 12/02/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of (1) partially demolish existing derelict dwelling house, (2) construct new single-storey extension to side and rear of existing dwelling house to include the carrying out of all alterations associated with the proposed works; (3) install new effluent treatment system and percolation area together with all ancillary site works Carrowhubbuck South Enniscrone Co. Sligo	DATE 31/03/2020	NUMBER P129/20
20/36	John Kelly	Ρ	13/02/2020	development consisting of the proposed construction of a loose house along with all associated site works Carricknagat Ballintogher Co. Sligo	31/03/2020	P128/20
20/40	Nuala Feeney and Brian West	Ρ	14/02/2020	Development consisting of the extension of the north facing balcony No 1 Oceans Edge Carrowhubbock South Enniscrone Co Sligo	31/03/2020	P127/20

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 30/03/2020 TO 05/04/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions

or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/41	Tom Martyn and Anne Jordan	Ρ	14/02/2020	development consisting of extension to the north facing balcony No 2 Oceans Edge Carrowhubbock South Enniscrone Co. Sligo	31/03/2020	P124/20
20/42	James Calvey	Ρ	14/02/2020	development consisting of the demolition of existing single storey detached dwelling house and to decommission and remove the existing septic tank, percolation area and all ancillary works	31/03/2020	P125/20
				Drimina Tubbercurry Co. Sligo F91 YA32		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 30/03/2020 TO 05/04/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/46	North West Hospice CLG	Ρ	18/02/2020	Development consisting of the construction of a new part single storey/part 2 storey 12 bed residential Hospice Facility extension adjoining Connaught Road, including associated support accommodation. Refurbishment and minor demolitions of the existing hospice facility including existing house and inpatient areas to become support accommodation. The development involves the construction of an undercroft car park, reconfiguration of existing associated car park, extensive landscape scheme to west and south and general minor associated works. The new extension is within the curtilage of a protected structure. Sligo University Hospital The Mall	31/03/2020	P130/20
				Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 30/03/2020 TO 05/04/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions

or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/51	Helen & Liam Kelly	Ρ	20/02/2020	Development consisting of the following: 1. Internal reconfiguration works to duplex apartments No. 3 & No. 4 to convert respective duplex apartments to a singular unit. 2. Construction of a single storey extension to the ground floor of duplex apartment No. 4. 3. Works to extend existing north-facing balconies to duplex apartments No.3 & No. 4 with the addition of a timber pergola. 4. Elevational changes to duplex apartments No. 3 & No. 4. 5. And all associated site works at duplex apartments. No. 3 & 4 Ocean's Edge Carrowhubbuck South, Enniscrone, Co Sligo F26 KP30 & F26 RC99	31/03/2020	P126/20
	Total: 7					

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 30/03/2020 TO 05/04/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

/

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE : 06/04/2020

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 30/03/2020 TO 05/04/2020

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P.
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.	DATE

Total :

0

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 30/03/2020 TO 05/04/2020

APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS		PP. (PE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DEC. DATE	DECISION
Total :	0						
			* * * * * * * *	**** E	ND OF REPORT *********		